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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Women

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 61 Andrea Cao PNIC 50000 5 1 1:43.900
2 185 Winny Chen Pinnacle 42500 10 2 1:47.090
3 66 Evie Forrer WSSC 33036 18 3 1:52.690
4 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 31031 20 3 1:48.600
5 137 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 28863 22 4 1:54.700
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men A

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 79 Aidan Liu PNIC 27000 5 1 1:41.820
2 118 Brandon Liao PNIC 21675 9 3 1:31.560
3 191 Wesley Jones PNIC 21361 10 1 1:34.080
4 21 Yuanhang Ma PNIC 18991 13 1 1:33.280
5 59 Jonathon Derheimer PNIC 18412 13 2 1:41.320
6 123 Ian Chien PNIC 12863 19 5 1:34.840
7 125 Sam Habecker Northbrook 12251 22 4 1:39.730
8 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 10368 23 6 1:38.710
9 168 Andy Endo Pinnacle 7709 29 7 1:36.510
10 121 William Wang PNIC 6396 34 8 1:37.790
11 150 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 6324 34 9 1:38.970
12 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring Northbrook 6054 33 10 1:41.460
13 139 Vincent Chan PNIC 4768 37 12 1:40.030
14 134 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 4600 38 11 1:39.040
15 114 Winston Chen PNIC 2799 47 15 1:39.260
16 193 JaTier Salter Oval 2773 48 14 1:39.110
17 87 John Schnor Madison 2695 48 14 1:38.490
18 183 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1961 54 16 1:45.820
19 188 Brady Broughton WSSC 1703 56 18 1:45.570
20 192 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold 1087 38 18 1:40.910
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men B

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn Gateway 50000 5 1 1:41.440
2 106 Andrew Ellision Northbrook 36316 15 2 1:43.050
3 25 Martzel Montes Pinnacle 34374 18 2 1:42.830
4 101 William Chen Pinnacle 29947 21 3 1:43.770
5 22 Corin Habecker Gateway 28735 23 2 1:45.360
6 48 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 28243 23 3 1:47.910
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Jalepeno

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 56 Eddie Kim Direct 50000 5 1 1:24.360
2 88 Martin Lichtman Madison 37591 14 2 1:27.890
3 34 Dan Greene Madison 37591 14 2 1:30.130
4 41 Nicholas Higbee Madison 34148 17 2 1:32.180
5 141 Richard Fuhr Park Ridge 26100 25 5 1:52.250
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Ghost

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan Pinnacle 30000 3 1 1:21.290
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma Pinnacle 25500 6 2 1:22.410
3 57 Philip Hasala Northbrook 21675 9 3 1:23.290
4 173 Roman Hastings Champaign 16581 14 4 1:27.660
5 16 Anna Endo Pinnacle 16053 15 4 1:27.260
6 84 Victor Li Gateway 12863 19 5 1:27.260
7 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad Northbrook 11414 21 6 1:26.520
8 155 Alivia Broughton Colorado Gold 10524 23 6 1:27.170
9 15 Aaron Li Pinnacle 8656 26 8 1:30.080
10 49 Andrew Sonn Gateway 7357 29 9 1:30.610
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Serrano

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 1 Amber Li Pinnacle 28500 4 1 1:26.870
2 44 Vonna Shill WSSC 23720 8 1 1:27.260
3 199 Juliet javorsky WSSC 21866 9 2 1:28.820
4 47 Kelly Grover Pinnacle 20591 10 3 1:29.200
5 10 Lari Li Pinnacle 16581 14 4 1:33.780
6 23 Matthew Kurowski WSSC 12645 19 6 1:34.510
7 179 Liam Sears Champaign 11979 20 6 1:34.110
8 69 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 9618 24 8 1:40.730
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chili

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 105 Hugh Lin Pinnacle 25725 6 1 0:58.050
2 73 Emma Wu Pinnacle 25220 7 1 0:55.700
3 5 Daniel Chen Pinnacle 24225 7 2 0:58.330
4 160 Brian Li Pinnacle 19507 11 3 0:59.880
5 147 James Ribecky WSSC 15798 15 4 1:00.130
6 43 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn 13428 18 5 1:02.690
7 110 Max Mountainbear Park Ridge 11979 20 6 1:09.780
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chipotle

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu Pinnacle 30000 3 1 0:40.370
2 164 Jax Montes Pinnacle 25500 6 2 0:41.150
3 31 Justin Wu Pinnacle 20591 10 3 0:41.630
4 2 Zongxin Zhou Pinnacle 16572 15 3 0:41.200
5 154 Jimmy Wu Pinnacle 15660 15 5 0:42.410
6 72 Timothy Yang Northbrook 12645 19 6 0:40.120
7 128 Arjun Singh Elmbrook 11663 22 4 0:42.840
8 6 Stella Ruiz Elmbrook 10933 22 6 0:42.850
9 8 Atira Meacham Colorado Gold 8812 26 7 0:45.360
10 3 Davin Noe WSSC 8247 27 8 0:45.630
11 82 Abigail Liu Elmbrook
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Hatch

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser WSSC 30000 3 1 0:42.410
2 26 Max Yu Pinnacle 25500 6 2 0:43.300
3 85 Jayson Kohl WSSC 20591 10 3 0:44.320
4 29 Louik Finnigan WSSC 19507 11 3 0:43.170
5 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu Northbrook 14877 16 5 0:45.740
6 63 Max Wanta Elmbrook 12197 20 5 0:45.350
7 64 Erin Xu Elmbrook 11414 21 6 0:47.070
8 30 Lucia Bergstrom Madison 10177 24 6 0:47.300
9 152 Annie Igoe Northbrook 8175 27 9 0:47.980
10 54 Frida Montes Pinnacle 7838 28 8 0:47.120
11 51 Madison Lokken Northbrook 6254 32 10 0:49.010
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Scotch Bonnet

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR
Best
Time

1 28 Parker Reck WSSC 30000 3 1 0:30.160
2 91 Quinten Fortner Full Throttle 25500 6 2 0:33.740
3 75 Brandon Li Elmbrook 19507 11 3 0:36.320
4 52 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison 17803 13 3 0:34.380
5 86 Dominic Higbee Madison 17665 13 3 0:37.370
6 50 Winifred Lichtman Madison 12762 19 5 0:39.570
7 27 Mikhail Petrenko Elmbrook 12645 19 6 0:40.480
8 92 Tyler Matusin Elmbrook 9618 24 8 0:54.910
9 93 Claire Chen Elmbrook 8175 27 9 0:56.370
10 76 Luke Ling Elmbrook
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Heartland Women

1000 Meters

500 Meters

1500 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Andrea Cao 1:43.900
2 185 Winny Chen 1:47.090
3 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier 1:48.600
4 66 Evie Forrer 1:52.690
5 137 Addison Yarosh 1:54.700

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Andrea Cao 0:49.710
2 185 Winny Chen 0:50.550
3 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier 0:53.550
4 66 Evie Forrer 0:53.840
5 137 Addison Yarosh 0:56.520

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 61 Andrea Cao 2:49.790
2 185 Winny Chen 2:55.760
3 66 Evie Forrer 2:58.980
4 137 Addison Yarosh 3:06.250
5 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier 3:22.470
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Heartland Men A

1000 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 118 Brandon Liao 1:31.560
2 21 Yuanhang Ma 1:33.280
3 191 Wesley Jones 1:34.080
4 123 Ian Chien 1:34.840
5 168 Andy Endo 1:36.510
6 121 William Wang 1:37.790
7 87 John Schnor 1:38.490
8 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1:38.710
9 150 Samir Ouchikh 1:38.970
10 134 Anthony Paladino 1:39.040
11 193 JaTier Salter 1:39.110
12 114 Winston Chen 1:39.260
13 125 Sam Habecker 1:39.730
14 139 Vincent Chan 1:40.030
15 192 Tristan Boyd 1:40.910
16 59 Jonathon Derheimer 1:41.320
17 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring 1:41.460
18 79 Aidan Liu 1:41.820
19 188 Brady Broughton 1:45.570
20 183 Rory O'Brien 1:45.820
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Heartland Men A

500 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 21 Yuanhang Ma 0:44.420
2 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson 0:44.620
3 79 Aidan Liu 0:44.740
4 59 Jonathon Derheimer 0:44.780
5 118 Brandon Liao 0:44.900
6 123 Ian Chien 0:44.930
7 191 Wesley Jones 0:45.010
8 125 Sam Habecker 0:45.240
9 150 Samir Ouchikh 0:46.160
10 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring 0:46.390
11 134 Anthony Paladino 0:46.530
12 168 Andy Endo 0:47.050
13 121 William Wang 0:47.210
14 139 Vincent Chan 0:47.230
15 193 JaTier Salter 0:47.340
16 87 John Schnor 0:47.560
17 114 Winston Chen 0:47.810
18 183 Rory O'Brien 0:48.970
19 188 Brady Broughton 0:49.130
20 192 Tristan Boyd 0:49.330
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Heartland Men A

1500 Meters

Heartland Men B

1000 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 79 Aidan Liu 2:34.460
2 59 Jonathon Derheimer 2:34.720
3 118 Brandon Liao 2:35.100
4 191 Wesley Jones 2:35.380
5 114 Winston Chen 2:35.660
6 183 Rory O'Brien 2:36.810
7 87 John Schnor 2:37.860
8 123 Ian Chien 2:38.850
9 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2:39.930
10 150 Samir Ouchikh 2:40.920
11 125 Sam Habecker 2:41.070
12 121 William Wang 2:42.010
13 168 Andy Endo 2:42.590
14 139 Vincent Chan 2:42.650
15 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring 2:44.220
16 134 Anthony Paladino 2:51.680
17 188 Brady Broughton 2:51.810

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn 1:41.440
2 25 Martzel Montes 1:42.830
3 106 Andrew Ellision 1:43.050
4 101 William Chen 1:43.770
5 22 Corin Habecker 1:45.360
6 48 Tevin Chimedtseren 1:47.910
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Heartland Men B

500 Meters

1500 Meters

Jalepeno

777 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn 0:49.290
2 106 Andrew Ellision 0:50.290
3 48 Tevin Chimedtseren 0:50.880
4 22 Corin Habecker 0:51.130
5 101 William Chen 0:51.260
6 25 Martzel Montes 0:51.720

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn 2:42.540
2 25 Martzel Montes 2:42.840
3 106 Andrew Ellision 2:44.430
4 101 William Chen 2:44.830
5 48 Tevin Chimedtseren 2:46.880
6 22 Corin Habecker 2:50.570

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 56 Eddie Kim 1:24.360
2 88 Martin Lichtman 1:27.890
3 34 Dan Greene 1:30.130
4 41 Nicholas Higbee 1:32.180
5 141 Richard Fuhr 1:52.250
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Jalepeno

500 Meters

1000 Meters

Ghost

777 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 56 Eddie Kim 0:53.410
2 41 Nicholas Higbee 0:56.930
3 88 Martin Lichtman 0:57.980
4 34 Dan Greene 0:58.000
5 141 Richard Fuhr 1:11.380

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 56 Eddie Kim 1:54.310
2 34 Dan Greene 1:59.920
3 88 Martin Lichtman 2:00.970
4 41 Nicholas Higbee 2:04.230
5 141 Richard Fuhr 2:25.990

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan 1:21.290
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma 1:22.410
3 57 Philip Hasala 1:23.290
4 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 1:26.520
5 155 Alivia Broughton 1:27.170
6 16 Anna Endo 1:27.260
7 84 Victor Li 1:27.260
8 173 Roman Hastings 1:27.660
9 15 Aaron Li 1:30.080
10 49 Andrew Sonn 1:30.610
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Ghost

500 Meters

1000 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan 0:49.130
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma 0:52.480
3 57 Philip Hasala 0:53.070
4 173 Roman Hastings 0:55.260
5 84 Victor Li 0:55.290
6 155 Alivia Broughton 0:55.540
7 16 Anna Endo 0:55.670
8 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 0:55.760
9 15 Aaron Li 0:56.250
10 49 Andrew Sonn 0:56.950

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan 1:49.380
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma 1:50.010
3 57 Philip Hasala 1:52.520
4 84 Victor Li 1:54.350
5 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad 1:56.290
6 16 Anna Endo 1:56.520
7 173 Roman Hastings 1:58.740
8 15 Aaron Li 2:00.280
9 49 Andrew Sonn 2:03.850
10 155 Alivia Broughton 2:19.690
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Serrano

777 Meters

500 Meters

1000 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 1 Amber Li 1:26.870
2 44 Vonna Shill 1:27.260
3 199 Juliet javorsky 1:28.820
4 47 Kelly Grover 1:29.200
5 10 Lari Li 1:33.780
6 179 Liam Sears 1:34.110
7 23 Matthew Kurowski 1:34.510
8 69 Brady Rhineberger 1:40.730

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 44 Vonna Shill 0:54.990
2 1 Amber Li 0:55.130
3 47 Kelly Grover 0:55.340
4 199 Juliet javorsky 0:58.250
5 10 Lari Li 0:58.380
6 23 Matthew Kurowski 0:59.270
7 179 Liam Sears 0:59.290
8 69 Brady Rhineberger 1:03.900

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 1 Amber Li 1:54.750
2 44 Vonna Shill 1:54.850
3 199 Juliet javorsky 1:55.220
4 47 Kelly Grover 1:55.260
5 10 Lari Li 2:01.790
6 23 Matthew Kurowski 2:04.640
7 179 Liam Sears 2:08.580
8 69 Brady Rhineberger 2:15.380
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Chili

500 Meters

333 Meters

777 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 73 Emma Wu 0:55.700
2 105 Hugh Lin 0:58.050
3 5 Daniel Chen 0:58.330
4 160 Brian Li 0:59.880
5 147 James Ribecky 1:00.130
6 43 Henry Lopuszynski 1:02.690
7 110 Max Mountainbear 1:09.780

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 73 Emma Wu 0:38.040
2 105 Hugh Lin 0:38.370
3 5 Daniel Chen 0:39.340
4 160 Brian Li 0:40.690
5 43 Henry Lopuszynski 0:42.030
6 147 James Ribecky 0:42.480
7 110 Max Mountainbear 0:42.580

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 73 Emma Wu 1:30.040
2 5 Daniel Chen 1:31.410
3 105 Hugh Lin 1:31.460
4 160 Brian Li 1:37.190
5 110 Max Mountainbear 1:39.840
6 147 James Ribecky 1:41.520
7 43 Henry Lopuszynski 1:44.010
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Chipotle

333 Meters

222 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 72 Timothy Yang 0:40.120
2 74 Jiaxuan Wu 0:40.370
3 164 Jax Montes 0:41.150
4 2 Zongxin Zhou 0:41.200
5 31 Justin Wu 0:41.630
6 154 Jimmy Wu 0:42.410
7 128 Arjun Singh 0:42.840
8 6 Stella Ruiz 0:42.850
9 8 Atira Meacham 0:45.360
10 3 Davin Noe 0:45.630

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu 0:27.040
2 164 Jax Montes 0:27.460
3 2 Zongxin Zhou 0:28.100
4 31 Justin Wu 0:28.230
5 72 Timothy Yang 0:28.600
6 154 Jimmy Wu 0:28.730
7 6 Stella Ruiz 0:28.820
8 128 Arjun Singh 0:29.730
9 3 Davin Noe 0:31.600
10 8 Atira Meacham 0:31.980
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Chipotle

500 Meters

Hatch

333 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu 0:58.710
2 164 Jax Montes 1:00.240
3 2 Zongxin Zhou 1:01.820
4 72 Timothy Yang 1:03.640
5 31 Justin Wu 1:03.730
6 154 Jimmy Wu 1:04.960
7 8 Atira Meacham 1:08.540
8 3 Davin Noe 1:08.980
9 6 Stella Ruiz 1:10.720
10 128 Arjun Singh 1:16.930

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser 0:42.410
2 29 Louik Finnigan 0:43.170
3 26 Max Yu 0:43.300
4 85 Jayson Kohl 0:44.320
5 63 Max Wanta 0:45.350
6 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu 0:45.740
7 64 Erin Xu 0:47.070
8 54 Frida Montes 0:47.120
9 30 Lucia Bergstrom 0:47.300
10 152 Annie Igoe 0:47.980
11 51 Madison Lokken 0:49.010
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Hatch

222 Meters

500 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser 0:28.540
2 26 Max Yu 0:29.070
3 85 Jayson Kohl 0:29.790
4 29 Louik Finnigan 0:30.120
5 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu 0:31.290
6 63 Max Wanta 0:31.490
7 30 Lucia Bergstrom 0:32.070
8 64 Erin Xu 0:32.230
9 51 Madison Lokken 0:32.730
10 152 Annie Igoe 0:32.860
11 54 Frida Montes 0:33.370

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser 1:03.460
2 26 Max Yu 1:03.630
3 85 Jayson Kohl 1:07.160
4 29 Louik Finnigan 1:08.140
5 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu 1:10.040
6 64 Erin Xu 1:10.780
7 63 Max Wanta 1:10.900
8 54 Frida Montes 1:11.320
9 152 Annie Igoe 1:11.720
10 51 Madison Lokken 1:12.540
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Scotch Bonnet

222 Meters

111 Meters

333 Meters

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 28 Parker Reck 0:30.160
2 91 Quinten Fortner 0:33.740
3 52 Gwen Vanderheyden 0:34.380
4 75 Brandon Li 0:36.320
5 86 Dominic Higbee 0:37.370
6 50 Winifred Lichtman 0:39.570
7 27 Mikhail Petrenko 0:40.480
8 92 Tyler Matusin 0:54.910
9 93 Claire Chen 0:56.370

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 28 Parker Reck 0:16.350
2 91 Quinten Fortner 0:17.850
3 52 Gwen Vanderheyden 0:18.370
4 75 Brandon Li 0:19.520
5 86 Dominic Higbee 0:19.970
6 27 Mikhail Petrenko 0:20.940
7 50 Winifred Lichtman 0:22.170
8 92 Tyler Matusin 0:29.570
9 93 Claire Chen 0:30.780

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 28 Parker Reck 0:46.090
2 91 Quinten Fortner 0:48.660
3 52 Gwen Vanderheyden 0:48.870
4 75 Brandon Li 0:48.890
5 27 Mikhail Petrenko 1:00.330
6 50 Winifred Lichtman 1:03.990
7 86 Dominic Higbee 1:06.490
8 92 Tyler Matusin 1:23.010
9 93 Claire Chen 1:48.740
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Heartland Women's 1000 Finals Event #1

A Final Race #101

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Women's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Andrea Cao PNIC 1:46.620
2 185 Winny Chen Pinnacle 1:48.390
3 66 Evie Forrer WSSC 1:52.690
4 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 1:52.760
5 137 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 1:54.700
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Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #2

Heat 1 of 4 Race #201

Heat 2 of 4 Race #202

Heat 3 of 4 Race #203

Heat 4 of 4 Race #204

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men A's 1000 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 59 Jonathon Derheimer PNIC 1:41.320 Q
2 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 1:41.490
3 134 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 1:43.020
4 183 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1:45.820
5 188 Brady Broughton WSSC 1:46.160

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 191 Wesley Jones PNIC 1:34.080 Q
2 123 Ian Chien PNIC 1:34.840
3 168 Andy Endo Pinnacle 1:36.510
4 87 John Schnor Madison 1:38.490
5 192 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold 1:40.920

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 79 Aidan Liu PNIC 1:42.340 Q
2 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring Northbrook 1:44.100
3 125 Sam Habecker Northbrook 1:44.310
4 139 Vincent Chan PNIC 1:44.480
5 114 Winston Chen PNIC 1:45.570

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 118 Brandon Liao PNIC 1:31.560 Q
2 21 Yuanhang Ma PNIC 1:33.280 Q
3 121 William Wang PNIC 1:37.790
4 193 JaTier Salter Oval 1:39.110
5 150 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 2:10.330
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Heartland Men B's 1000 Finals Event #3

A Final Race #301

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men B's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn Gateway 1:43.600
2 22 Corin Habecker Gateway 1:46.370
3 101 William Chen Pinnacle 1:46.610
4 106 Andrew Ellision Northbrook 1:58.180
5 48 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 2:07.910
6 25 Martzel Montes Pinnacle 2:08.200
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Jalepeno's 777 Finals Event #4

A Final Race #401

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Jalepeno's 777 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 56 Eddie Kim Direct 1:24.360
2 88 Martin Lichtman Madison 1:27.890
3 34 Dan Greene Madison 1:31.280
4 41 Nicholas Higbee Madison 1:32.180
5 141 Richard Fuhr Park Ridge 1:53.570
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #5

Heat 1 of 2 Race #501

Heat 2 of 2 Race #502

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Ghost's 777 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 57 Philip Hasala Northbrook 1:24.960 Q
2 16 Anna Endo Pinnacle 1:27.260 Q
3 173 Roman Hastings Champaign 1:27.660 Q
4 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad Northbrook 1:29.790
5 15 Aaron Li Pinnacle 1:32.040

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 12 Vanessa Chan Pinnacle 1:25.230 Q
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma Pinnacle 1:25.450 Q
3 84 Victor Li Gateway 1:29.100
4 155 Alivia Broughton Colorado Gold 1:30.510
5 49 Andrew Sonn Gateway 1:33.140
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #6

Heat 1 of 2 Race #601

Heat 2 of 2 Race #602

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Serrano's 777 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 47 Kelly Grover Pinnacle 1:31.070 Q
2 10 Lari Li Pinnacle 1:34.080 Q
3 179 Liam Sears Champaign 1:34.420
4 69 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 1:55.750

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 1 Amber Li Pinnacle 1:26.980 Q
2 44 Vonna Shill WSSC 1:27.260 Q
3 199 Juliet javorsky WSSC 1:30.680 Q
4 23 Matthew Kurowski WSSC 1:35.380
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #7

Heat 1 of 2 Race #701

Heat 2 of 2 Race #702

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chili's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 73 Emma Wu Pinnacle 0:55.700 Q
2 5 Daniel Chen Pinnacle 0:59.070 Q
3 43 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn 1:02.690
4 110 Max Mountainbear Park Ridge 1:09.780

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 105 Hugh Lin Pinnacle 0:58.160 Q
2 160 Brian Li Pinnacle 0:59.880 Q
3 147 James Ribecky WSSC 1:00.130 Q
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #8

Heat 1 of 2 Race #801

Heat 2 of 2 Race #802

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chipotle's 333 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu Pinnacle 0:41.120 Q
2 31 Justin Wu Pinnacle 0:41.960 Q
3 6 Stella Ruiz Elmbrook 0:42.850 ADV
4 2 Zongxin Zhou Pinnacle 0:43.160
5 8 Atira Meacham Colorado Gold 0:45.360

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 164 Jax Montes Pinnacle 0:42.070 Q
2 154 Jimmy Wu Pinnacle 0:42.410 Q
3 128 Arjun Singh Elmbrook 0:42.850 ADV
4 72 Timothy Yang Northbrook 0:42.970
5 3 Davin Noe WSSC 0:45.630
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #9

Heat 1 of 2 Race #901

Heat 2 of 2 Race #902

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Hatch's 333 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 71 Maximilian Laiser WSSC 0:42.720 Q
2 29 Louik Finnigan WSSC 0:43.170 Q
3 63 Max Wanta Elmbrook 0:45.350 Q
4 152 Annie Igoe Northbrook 0:48.780
5 51 Madison Lokken Northbrook 0:49.790

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 85 Jayson Kohl WSSC 0:44.940 Q
2 26 Max Yu Pinnacle 0:46.120 Q
3 64 Erin Xu Elmbrook 0:47.070
4 54 Frida Montes Pinnacle 0:47.120
5 30 Lucia Bergstrom Madison 0:48.090

80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu Northbrook PEN
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #10

Heat 1 of 2 Race #1001

Heat 2 of 2 Race #1002

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Scotch Bonnet's 222 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 91 Quinten Fortner Full Throttle 0:34.020 Q
2 75 Brandon Li Elmbrook 0:36.320 Q
3 50 Winifred Lichtman Madison 0:41.420 Q
4 27 Mikhail Petrenko Elmbrook 0:42.010

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 28 Parker Reck WSSC 0:30.190 Q
2 86 Dominic Higbee Madison 0:39.130 Q
3 52 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison 0:42.470
4 92 Tyler Matusin Elmbrook 0:54.910
5 93 Claire Chen Elmbrook 0:56.370
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 Page 11 of 0

Heartland Women's 1000 (#2) Finals Event #11

A Final Race #1101

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Women's 1000 (#2) Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Andrea Cao PNIC 1:43.900
2 185 Winny Chen Pinnacle 1:47.090
3 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 1:48.600
4 66 Evie Forrer WSSC 1:53.490
5 137 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 1:55.560
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Heartland Men A's 1000 Finals Event #12

D Final Race #1201

C Final Race #1202

B Final Race #1203

A Final Race #1204

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men A's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 150 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 1:38.970
2 114 Winston Chen PNIC 1:39.260
3 192 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold 1:40.910
4 188 Brady Broughton WSSC 1:45.570
5 183 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 1:57.240

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 134 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 1:39.040
2 125 Sam Habecker Northbrook 1:39.730
3 139 Vincent Chan PNIC 1:40.030
4 87 John Schnor Madison 1:40.610
5 193 JaTier Salter Oval 2:08.720

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 123 Ian Chien PNIC 1:38.210
2 168 Andy Endo Pinnacle 1:38.540
3 121 William Wang PNIC 1:38.660
4 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 1:38.710
5 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring Northbrook 1:41.460

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 191 Wesley Jones PNIC 1:41.480
2 79 Aidan Liu PNIC 1:41.820
3 118 Brandon Liao PNIC 1:42.330
4 59 Jonathon Derheimer PNIC 1:55.790

21 Yuanhang Ma PNIC PEN
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 Page 13 of 0

Heartland Men B's 1000 (#2) Finals Event #13

A Final Race #1301

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men B's 1000 (#2) Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn Gateway 1:41.440
2 25 Martzel Montes Pinnacle 1:42.830
3 106 Andrew Ellision Northbrook 1:43.050
4 101 William Chen Pinnacle 1:43.770
5 22 Corin Habecker Gateway 1:45.360
6 48 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 1:47.910
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 Page 14 of 0

Jalepeno's 777 (#2) Finals Event #14

A Final Race #1401

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Jalepeno's 777 (#2) Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 56 Eddie Kim Direct 1:26.170
2 88 Martin Lichtman Madison 1:28.480
3 34 Dan Greene Madison 1:30.130
4 41 Nicholas Higbee Madison 1:33.070
5 141 Richard Fuhr Park Ridge 1:52.250
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 Page 15 of 0

Ghost's 777 Finals Event #15

B Final Race #1501

A Final Race #1502

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Ghost's 777 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad Northbrook 1:26.520
2 155 Alivia Broughton Colorado Gold 1:27.170
3 84 Victor Li Gateway 1:27.260
4 15 Aaron Li Pinnacle 1:30.080
5 49 Andrew Sonn Gateway 1:30.610

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan Pinnacle 1:21.290
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma Pinnacle 1:22.410
3 57 Philip Hasala Northbrook 1:23.290
4 16 Anna Endo Pinnacle 1:44.980

173 Roman Hastings Champaign PEN
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 Page 16 of 0

Serrano's 777 Finals Event #16

B Final Race #1601

A Final Race #1602

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Serrano's 777 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 179 Liam Sears Champaign 1:34.110
2 23 Matthew Kurowski WSSC 1:34.510
3 69 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 1:40.730

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 1 Amber Li Pinnacle 1:26.870
2 199 Juliet javorsky WSSC 1:28.820
3 47 Kelly Grover Pinnacle 1:29.200
4 10 Lari Li Pinnacle 1:33.780

44 Vonna Shill WSSC DNF
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 Page 17 of 0

Chili's 500 Finals Event #17

B Final Race #1701

A Final Race #1702

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chili's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 43 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn 1:03.950
2 110 Max Mountainbear Park Ridge 1:12.230

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 105 Hugh Lin Pinnacle 0:58.050
2 5 Daniel Chen Pinnacle 0:58.330
3 160 Brian Li Pinnacle 1:01.120
4 147 James Ribecky WSSC 1:01.660
5 73 Emma Wu Pinnacle 1:07.130
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Chipotle's 333 Finals Event #18

B Final Race #1801

A Final Race #1802

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chipotle's 333 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 72 Timothy Yang Northbrook 0:40.120
2 2 Zongxin Zhou Pinnacle 0:41.200
3 8 Atira Meacham Colorado Gold 0:46.660
4 3 Davin Noe WSSC 0:47.010

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu Pinnacle 0:40.370
2 164 Jax Montes Pinnacle 0:41.150
3 31 Justin Wu Pinnacle 0:41.630
4 128 Arjun Singh Elmbrook 0:42.840
5 154 Jimmy Wu Pinnacle 0:42.940
6 6 Stella Ruiz Elmbrook 0:43.010
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 Page 19 of 0

Hatch's 333 Finals Event #19

B Final Race #1901

A Final Race #1902

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Hatch's 333 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu Northbrook 0:45.740
2 30 Lucia Bergstrom Madison 0:47.300
3 64 Erin Xu Elmbrook 0:47.510
4 152 Annie Igoe Northbrook 0:47.980
5 54 Frida Montes Pinnacle 0:48.850
6 51 Madison Lokken Northbrook 0:49.010

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser WSSC 0:42.410
2 26 Max Yu Pinnacle 0:43.300
3 29 Louik Finnigan WSSC 0:43.820
4 85 Jayson Kohl WSSC 0:44.320
5 63 Max Wanta Elmbrook 0:46.290
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Scotch Bonnet's 222 Finals Event #20

B Final Race #2001

A Final Race #2002

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Scotch Bonnet's 222 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 52 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison 0:34.380
2 27 Mikhail Petrenko Elmbrook 0:40.480
3 92 Tyler Matusin Elmbrook 1:01.630
4 93 Claire Chen Elmbrook 1:08.930

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 28 Parker Reck WSSC 0:30.160
2 91 Quinten Fortner Full Throttle 0:33.740
3 86 Dominic Higbee Madison 0:37.370
4 75 Brandon Li Elmbrook 0:37.690
5 50 Winifred Lichtman Madison 0:39.570
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 Page 1 of 20

Heartland Women's 500 Finals Event #21

A Final Race #2101

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Women's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Andrea Cao PNIC 0:50.050
2 185 Winny Chen Pinnacle 0:50.550
3 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 0:53.550
4 137 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 0:58.540
5 66 Evie Forrer WSSC 1:08.410
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 Page 2 of 20

Group A Picking 1+(1) Event #22

Heat 1 of 4 Race #2201

Heat 2 of 4 Race #2202

Heat 3 of 4 Race #2203

Heat 4 of 4 Race #2204

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men A's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 21 Yuanhang Ma PNIC 0:44.570 Q
2 125 Sam Habecker Northbrook 0:45.240 Q
3 59 Jonathon Derheimer PNIC 0:45.510
4 139 Vincent Chan PNIC 0:47.380
5 183 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 0:48.970

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 79 Aidan Liu PNIC 0:45.480 Q
2 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring Northbrook 0:47.010
3 168 Andy Endo Pinnacle 0:47.240
4 193 JaTier Salter Oval 0:47.340
5 192 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold 0:49.330

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 118 Brandon Liao PNIC 0:45.560 Q
2 123 Ian Chien PNIC 0:46.160
3 134 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 0:46.530
4 87 John Schnor Madison 0:47.980
5 188 Brady Broughton WSSC 0:49.980

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 191 Wesley Jones PNIC 0:45.010 Q
2 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 0:45.320
3 150 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 0:46.510
4 114 Winston Chen PNIC 0:47.810
5 121 William Wang PNIC FNT
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Heartland Men B's 500 Finals Event #23

A Final Race #2301

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men B's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn Gateway 0:49.290
2 106 Andrew Ellision Northbrook 0:50.290
3 48 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 0:50.880
4 22 Corin Habecker Gateway 0:51.130
5 101 William Chen Pinnacle 0:51.260
6 25 Martzel Montes Pinnacle 1:21.810
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Jalepeno's 500 Finals Event #24

A Final Race #2401

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Jalepeno's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 56 Eddie Kim Direct 0:53.890
2 34 Dan Greene Madison 0:58.410
3 41 Nicholas Higbee Madison 0:58.780
4 88 Martin Lichtman Madison 1:02.030
5 141 Richard Fuhr Park Ridge 1:14.160
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #25

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2501

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2502

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Ghost's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 12 Vanessa Chan Pinnacle 0:49.130 Q
2 173 Roman Hastings Champaign 0:55.310 Q
3 84 Victor Li Gateway 0:55.340 Q
4 16 Anna Endo Pinnacle 0:55.670
5 15 Aaron Li Pinnacle 0:56.250

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 57 Philip Hasala Northbrook 0:53.110 Q
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma Pinnacle 0:53.400 Q
3 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad Northbrook 0:56.270
4 49 Andrew Sonn Gateway 0:56.950
5 155 Alivia Broughton Colorado Gold 0:57.070
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #26

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2601

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2602

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Serrano's 500 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 44 Vonna Shill WSSC 0:55.240 Q
2 1 Amber Li Pinnacle 0:55.520 Q
3 10 Lari Li Pinnacle 0:58.530 Q
4 69 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 1:03.900

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 47 Kelly Grover Pinnacle 0:57.540 Q
2 199 Juliet javorsky WSSC 0:58.660 Q
3 179 Liam Sears Champaign 0:59.290
4 23 Matthew Kurowski WSSC 0:59.640
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #27

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2701

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2702

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chili's 333 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 5 Daniel Chen Pinnacle 0:39.850 Q
2 160 Brian Li Pinnacle 0:40.690 Q
3 43 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn 0:42.030 Q
4 110 Max Mountainbear Park Ridge 0:49.360

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 73 Emma Wu Pinnacle 0:38.040 Q
2 105 Hugh Lin Pinnacle 0:38.370 Q
3 147 James Ribecky WSSC 0:42.600
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #28

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2801

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2802

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chipotle's 222 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 164 Jax Montes Pinnacle 0:28.290 Q
2 31 Justin Wu Pinnacle 0:28.480 Q
3 72 Timothy Yang Northbrook 0:29.490
4 6 Stella Ruiz Elmbrook 0:29.580
5 3 Davin Noe WSSC 0:31.710

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu Pinnacle 0:27.040 Q
2 2 Zongxin Zhou Pinnacle 0:28.100 Q
3 154 Jimmy Wu Pinnacle 0:28.730 Q
4 8 Atira Meacham Colorado Gold 0:37.230

128 Arjun Singh Elmbrook PEN
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #29

Heat 1 of 2 Race #2901

Heat 2 of 2 Race #2902

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Hatch's 222 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 71 Maximilian Laiser WSSC 0:28.540 Q
2 85 Jayson Kohl WSSC 0:29.790 Q
3 63 Max Wanta Elmbrook 0:31.490
4 64 Erin Xu Elmbrook 0:32.230
5 152 Annie Igoe Northbrook 0:32.860

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 26 Max Yu Pinnacle 0:29.760 Q
2 29 Louik Finnigan WSSC 0:30.120 Q
3 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu Northbrook 0:31.290 Q
4 51 Madison Lokken Northbrook 0:32.730
5 54 Frida Montes Pinnacle 0:33.730
6 30 Lucia Bergstrom Madison 0:34.080
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Group A Picking 2+(1) Event #30

Heat 1 of 2 Race #3001

Heat 2 of 2 Race #3002

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Scotch Bonnet's 111 Semi-Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 91 Quinten Fortner Full Throttle 0:17.850 Q
2 52 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison 0:18.370 Q
3 86 Dominic Higbee Madison 0:19.970 Q
4 27 Mikhail Petrenko Elmbrook 0:20.940

 # Name Affiliation Time Qual.

1 28 Parker Reck WSSC 0:16.350 Q
2 75 Brandon Li Elmbrook 0:19.520 Q
3 50 Winifred Lichtman Madison 0:22.170
4 92 Tyler Matusin Elmbrook 0:29.660
5 93 Claire Chen Elmbrook 0:30.780
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Heartland Women's 500 (#2) Finals Event #31

A Final Race #3101

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Women's 500 (#2) Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Andrea Cao PNIC 0:49.710
2 185 Winny Chen Pinnacle 0:51.220
3 66 Evie Forrer WSSC 0:53.840
4 137 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 0:56.520
5 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 1:09.250
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Heartland Men A's 500 Finals Event #32

D Final Race #3201

C Final Race #3202

B Final Race #3203

A Final Race #3204

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men A's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 121 William Wang PNIC 0:47.210
2 87 John Schnor Madison 0:47.560
3 183 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 0:49.070
4 188 Brady Broughton WSSC 0:49.130
5 192 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold 1:01.480

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 168 Andy Endo Pinnacle 0:47.050
2 139 Vincent Chan PNIC 0:47.230
3 134 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 0:47.510
4 193 JaTier Salter Oval 0:47.730
5 114 Winston Chen PNIC 0:48.010

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 0:44.620
2 59 Jonathon Derheimer PNIC 0:44.780
3 123 Ian Chien PNIC 0:44.930
4 150 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 0:46.160
5 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring Northbrook 0:46.390

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 21 Yuanhang Ma PNIC 0:44.420
2 79 Aidan Liu PNIC 0:44.740
3 118 Brandon Liao PNIC 0:44.900
4 125 Sam Habecker Northbrook 0:45.950
5 191 Wesley Jones PNIC 0:47.790
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Heartland Men B's 500 (#2) Finals Event #33

A Final Race #3301

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men B's 500 (#2) Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn Gateway 0:50.010
2 25 Martzel Montes Pinnacle 0:51.720
3 106 Andrew Ellision Northbrook 0:52.730
4 48 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 0:53.540
5 101 William Chen Pinnacle 0:53.570
6 22 Corin Habecker Gateway 1:06.000
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 Page 14 of 20

Jalepeno's 500 (#2) Finals Event #34

A Final Race #3401

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Jalepeno's 500 (#2) Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 56 Eddie Kim Direct 0:53.410
2 41 Nicholas Higbee Madison 0:56.930
3 88 Martin Lichtman Madison 0:57.980
4 34 Dan Greene Madison 0:58.000
5 141 Richard Fuhr Park Ridge 1:11.380
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Ghost's 500 Finals Event #35

B Final Race #3501

A Final Race #3502

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Ghost's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 155 Alivia Broughton Colorado Gold 0:55.540
2 16 Anna Endo Pinnacle 0:55.750
3 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad Northbrook 0:55.760
4 15 Aaron Li Pinnacle 0:56.430
5 49 Andrew Sonn Gateway 0:57.520

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan Pinnacle 0:49.350
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma Pinnacle 0:52.480
3 57 Philip Hasala Northbrook 0:53.070
4 173 Roman Hastings Champaign 0:55.260
5 84 Victor Li Gateway 0:55.290
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Serrano's 500 Finals Event #36

B Final Race #3601

A Final Race #3602

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Serrano's 500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 23 Matthew Kurowski WSSC 0:59.270
2 179 Liam Sears Champaign 0:59.980
3 69 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 1:04.480

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 44 Vonna Shill WSSC 0:54.990
2 1 Amber Li Pinnacle 0:55.130
3 47 Kelly Grover Pinnacle 0:55.340
4 199 Juliet javorsky WSSC 0:58.250
5 10 Lari Li Pinnacle 0:58.380
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Chili's 333 Finals Event #37

B Final Race #3701

A Final Race #3702

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chili's 333 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 147 James Ribecky WSSC 0:42.480
2 110 Max Mountainbear Park Ridge 0:42.580

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 73 Emma Wu Pinnacle 0:38.040
2 105 Hugh Lin Pinnacle 0:39.300
3 5 Daniel Chen Pinnacle 0:39.340
4 160 Brian Li Pinnacle 0:40.780
5 43 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn 0:42.820
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Chipotle's 222 Finals Event #38

B Final Race #3801

A Final Race #3802

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chipotle's 222 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 72 Timothy Yang Northbrook 0:28.600
2 6 Stella Ruiz Elmbrook 0:28.820
3 128 Arjun Singh Elmbrook 0:29.730
4 3 Davin Noe WSSC 0:31.600
5 8 Atira Meacham Colorado Gold 0:31.980

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu Pinnacle 0:27.260
2 164 Jax Montes Pinnacle 0:27.460
3 31 Justin Wu Pinnacle 0:28.230
4 2 Zongxin Zhou Pinnacle 0:28.610
5 154 Jimmy Wu Pinnacle 0:29.630
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Hatch's 222 Finals Event #39

B Final Race #3901

A Final Race #3902

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Hatch's 222 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 30 Lucia Bergstrom Madison 0:32.070
2 64 Erin Xu Elmbrook 0:32.270
3 63 Max Wanta Elmbrook 0:32.470
4 152 Annie Igoe Northbrook 0:32.900
5 54 Frida Montes Pinnacle 0:33.370
6 51 Madison Lokken Northbrook 0:33.830

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser WSSC 0:28.780
2 26 Max Yu Pinnacle 0:29.070
3 85 Jayson Kohl WSSC 0:30.230
4 29 Louik Finnigan WSSC 0:30.750
5 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu Northbrook 0:38.670
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Scotch Bonnet's 111 Finals Event #40

B Final Race #4001

A Final Race #4002

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Scotch Bonnet's 111 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 27 Mikhail Petrenko Elmbrook 0:22.240
2 50 Winifred Lichtman Madison 0:22.540
3 92 Tyler Matusin Elmbrook 0:29.570
4 93 Claire Chen Elmbrook 0:33.360

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 28 Parker Reck WSSC 0:16.520
2 91 Quinten Fortner Full Throttle 0:18.230
3 75 Brandon Li Elmbrook 0:21.110
4 52 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison 0:24.740
5 86 Dominic Higbee Madison 0:25.440
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Heartland Women's 1500 Finals Event #41

A Final Race #4101

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Women's 1500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 61 Andrea Cao PNIC 2:49.790
2 185 Winny Chen Pinnacle 2:55.760
3 66 Evie Forrer WSSC 2:58.980
4 137 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 3:06.250
5 133 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 3:22.470
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Heartland Men A's 1500 Super Final Finals Event #42

C Final Race #4201

B Final Race #4202

A Final Race #4203

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men A's 1500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 114 Winston Chen PNIC 2:35.660
2 183 Rory O'Brien Lakewood 2:36.810
3 87 John Schnor Madison 2:37.860
4 188 Brady Broughton WSSC 2:51.810

193 JaTier Salter Oval PEN

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 96 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 2:39.930
2 150 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 2:40.920
3 121 William Wang PNIC 2:42.010
4 168 Andy Endo Pinnacle 2:42.590
5 139 Vincent Chan PNIC 2:42.650
6 55 Marcello Gaus Ehring Northbrook 2:44.220
7 134 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 2:51.680

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 79 Aidan Liu PNIC 2:34.460
2 59 Jonathon Derheimer PNIC 2:34.720
3 118 Brandon Liao PNIC 2:35.100
4 191 Wesley Jones PNIC 2:35.380
5 123 Ian Chien PNIC 2:38.850
6 125 Sam Habecker Northbrook 2:41.070

21 Yuanhang Ma PNIC PEN
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Heartland Men B's 1500 Finals Event #43

A Final Race #4301

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Heartland Men B's 1500 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 162 Ethan Sonn Gateway 2:42.540
2 25 Martzel Montes Pinnacle 2:42.840
3 106 Andrew Ellision Northbrook 2:44.430
4 101 William Chen Pinnacle 2:44.830
5 48 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 2:46.880
6 22 Corin Habecker Gateway 2:50.570
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Jalepeno's 1000 Finals Event #44

A Final Race #4401

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Jalepeno's 1000 Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 56 Eddie Kim Direct 1:54.310
2 34 Dan Greene Madison 1:59.920
3 88 Martin Lichtman Madison 2:00.970
4 41 Nicholas Higbee Madison 2:04.230
5 141 Richard Fuhr Park Ridge 2:25.990
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Ghost's 1000 Super Final Finals Event #45

B Final Race #4501

A Final Race #4502

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Ghost's 1000 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 84 Victor Li Gateway 1:54.350
2 120 Eben Emmanuel Trinidad Northbrook 1:56.290
3 15 Aaron Li Pinnacle 2:00.280
4 49 Andrew Sonn Gateway 2:03.850
5 155 Alivia Broughton Colorado Gold 2:19.690

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 12 Vanessa Chan Pinnacle 1:49.380
2 78 Nathaniel Thouma Pinnacle 1:50.010
3 57 Philip Hasala Northbrook 1:52.520
4 16 Anna Endo Pinnacle 1:56.520
5 173 Roman Hastings Champaign 1:58.740
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Serrano's 1000 Super Final Finals Event #46

B Final Race #4601

A Final Race #4602

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Serrano's 1000 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 23 Matthew Kurowski WSSC 2:04.640
2 179 Liam Sears Champaign 2:08.580
3 69 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 2:15.380

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 1 Amber Li Pinnacle 1:54.750
2 44 Vonna Shill WSSC 1:54.850
3 199 Juliet javorsky WSSC 1:55.220
4 47 Kelly Grover Pinnacle 1:55.260
5 10 Lari Li Pinnacle 2:01.790
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Chili's 777 Super Final Finals Event #47

B Final Race #4701

A Final Race #4702

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chili's 777 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 110 Max Mountainbear Park Ridge 1:39.840
2 43 Henry Lopuszynski Glen Ellyn 1:44.010

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 73 Emma Wu Pinnacle 1:30.040
2 5 Daniel Chen Pinnacle 1:31.410
3 105 Hugh Lin Pinnacle 1:31.460
4 160 Brian Li Pinnacle 1:37.190
5 147 James Ribecky WSSC 1:41.520
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Chipotle's 500 Super Final Finals Event #48

B Final Race #4801

A Final Race #4802

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Chipotle's 500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 72 Timothy Yang Northbrook 1:03.640
2 8 Atira Meacham Colorado Gold 1:08.540
3 3 Davin Noe WSSC 1:08.980
4 6 Stella Ruiz Elmbrook 1:10.720
5 128 Arjun Singh Elmbrook 1:16.930

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 74 Jiaxuan Wu Pinnacle 0:58.710
2 164 Jax Montes Pinnacle 1:00.240
3 2 Zongxin Zhou Pinnacle 1:01.820
4 31 Justin Wu Pinnacle 1:03.730
5 154 Jimmy Wu Pinnacle 1:04.960
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Hatch's 500 Super Final Finals Event #49

B Final Race #4901

A Final Race #4902

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Hatch's 500 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 64 Erin Xu Elmbrook 1:10.780
2 63 Max Wanta Elmbrook 1:10.900
3 54 Frida Montes Pinnacle 1:11.320
4 152 Annie Igoe Northbrook 1:11.720
5 51 Madison Lokken Northbrook 1:12.540

30 Lucia Bergstrom Madison PEN

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 71 Maximilian Laiser WSSC 1:03.460
2 26 Max Yu Pinnacle 1:03.630
3 85 Jayson Kohl WSSC 1:07.160
4 29 Louik Finnigan WSSC 1:08.140
5 80 Eugene Jiaoyue Zhu Northbrook 1:10.040
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Scotch Bonnet's 333 Super Final Finals Event #50

B Final Race #5001

A Final Race #5002

2023 Great Lakes Short Track Championship and Heartland 2
Scotch Bonnet's 333 Super Final Finals

RESULTS

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 27 Mikhail Petrenko Elmbrook 1:00.330
2 50 Winifred Lichtman Madison 1:03.990
3 92 Tyler Matusin Elmbrook 1:23.010
4 93 Claire Chen Elmbrook 1:48.740

 # Name Affiliation Time

1 28 Parker Reck WSSC 0:46.090
2 91 Quinten Fortner Full Throttle 0:48.660
3 52 Gwen Vanderheyden Madison 0:48.870
4 75 Brandon Li Elmbrook 0:48.890
5 86 Dominic Higbee Madison 1:06.490

 


